Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0026
Version no. 0 dated 21/12/2022
Subject: Switchgears for LV distribution networks
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -

2.1 Distribution Company and Country - Informative -
2.2 Country Code - Informative
2.3 GS Type Code  Informative
2.4 Rated voltage (Un) [kV] 0,6/1,0
2.5 Rated current (InA) [A] 318
2.6 Rated short-time withstand current (Icw) [kA@s] 13,8 kA @ 1 s
2.7 Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) [kV] 4,0
2.8 IP code  -  IP20
2.9 Housing material -
fiberglass reinforced
polyester resin with
15% minimum recycled
2.10
Material for busbar and sectioning
jumpers and connections
-
Cu 8 μm tinned
or
Al (with 20% minimum
recycled) 5 μm tinned
2.11
Material of the terminals for cable clamping
(body)
Brass CW612N 5 μm
tinned
or
Al (with 20% minimum
recycled) 5 μm tinned
2.12
Material of the terminals for cable clamping
(bolt)
Brass CW612N 5 μm
tinned
or
Stainless steel
2.13 Material for bolts, nuts, washers, screws  Stainless steel
2.14 Type of terminals for cable clamping  Bolt-spring-plate
2.15
Nominal section of cables of terminals for
cable clamping
[mm2]
10 ÷ 150
2.16
Minimum withstand tightening torque of
terminals for cable clamping
[Nm]
40
Table 10
Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0026
Version no. 0 dated 21/12/2022
Subject: Switchgears for LV distribution networks
17
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel GridsInfrastructure & Networks
INTERNAL
7.10 COUNTRY CODE CONVERSION TO OLD SPECIFICATIONS
The following table shows the association codes for materials that have changed code from previous
specification revisions with equivalent characteristics. Other alternatives could be evaluated on a case-by-case